

## PRINCIPAL DISTRICT COURT: : KADAPA

Sub:- Courts - Republic day celebrations - Flag Hoisting function on 26.01.2024 at 08:30 A.M. in District Court Complex, Kadapa - Regarding.

Establishment/ Dis.No: 482

Date: 22.01.2024.

## **CIRCULAR**

All the Presiding Officers, Staff members, Law Officers, Advocates, Advocate Clerks, Out Post Police, The Liason Officer, The Branch Post Master, Post office (Court compound) and the Branch Manager, State Bank of India (Court Branch) working in Kadapa Headquarters are hereby requested/directed to attend the Flag hoisting function on the occasion of **REPUBLIC DAY on 26.01.2024 at 8.30 A.M.** in District Court Complex, Kadapa while following COVID – 19 norms.

PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, KADAPA.

To

All the Judicial Officers in Kadapa District for information.

All the Presiding Officers including PLAPUS and DLSA in Kadapa Headquarters

All the Staff Members in Kadapa Headquarters.

All the Law officers in Kadapa Headquarters.

All the Advocates in Kadapa Headquarters.

All the Advocate Clerks in Kadapa Headquarters.

The Official Receiver, Kadapa.

The President, Bar Association, Kadapa.

The Incharge, Out Post Police, District Court Complex, Kadapa.

The Liason Officer, District Court Complex, Kadapa.

The Branch Post Master, Post Office, District Court Complex, Kadapa.

The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, District Court Complex, Kadapa.